

COACH COMPLIANCE POLICY

POLICY

It is the policy of the Mississauga Southwest Baseball Association (MSBA) that all rep softball and rep baseball Head Coaches shall be required to sign and complete an MSBA coaching application as well as the MSBA Code of Conduct which are posted on the MSBA website.

In addition, all rep softball and rep baseball Assistant Coaches shall be required to sign and complete the MSBA Code of Conduct. MSBA reserves the right to compel a House League coach, in writing, to complete the MSBA Code of Conduct. MSBA's Coach Selection Committee Chair shall be responsible for the collection and retention of all required MSBA coaching application and Code of Conduct documents. These documents shall be secured in a safe storage area separate from MSBA files and under the Coach Selection Committee Chair's control.

In order to comply with MSBA's Code of Conduct, a coach must comply with MSBA's Vulnerable Sector Check Policy posted on the MSBA website. Coaches are not required to comply with MSBA's Vulnerable Sector Check Policy if all of the players on their team are 18 years of age or older as of May 1 of the calendar year.

PROCEDURE

- 1. All House League, rep softball, and rep baseball Head Coaches shall be required to sign and complete an MSBA Coach's application at the time that they express their desire to MSBA to obtain a coaching position.
- All rep softball and rep baseball Head Coach and Assistant Coaches shall be required to sign and complete the MSBA Code of Conduct at the time that they express their desire to MSBA to obtain a coaching position.
- All coaching applications shall be forwarded to the Coach Selection Committee Chair by mail to the MSBA office or bring it to the MSBA office in person. Upon receipt of the coaching application, MSBA will forward it to the Coach Selection Committee Chair for review.
- 4. At a minimum, MSBA's Coach Compliance Committee Chair shall review that all House League, rep softball, and rep baseball Head Coach and Assistant Coach files November 1 and May 1 to ensure compliance with this Policy. Failure to comply with this Policy by any all House League, rep softball, and rep baseball Head Coach and Assistant Coach shall result in their ineligibility to coach until they become compliant with this Policy.